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Wednesday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 14BT 1000 OAKS
USBC Certification: 594003   Lane Certification: 2603

President: Jon-Michael McGinley is on Lane 12 (806)543-3689
Vice President: Jesse Watkins is on Lane 4 (210)857-3849

Secretary/Treasurer: Michelle Friedeck is on Lane 12 (210)710-9723
Sergeant at Arms: Jason Kilwy is on Lane 12 (210)279-9769

Team Standings
Points Points Total Team Points Points Total Team

Place # Team Name Won Lost Pins Avg Place # Team Name Won Lost Pins Avg
1 12 Two Hands Better than One 19 1 7905 526
2 6 This Pattern Sux 19 1 7584 507
3 8 No Game No Shame 18 2 7584 510
4 3 Strikeaholics 15 5 7264 485
5 2 The Cleaners 12 8 5772 483
6 10 Rattling Jaguars 10½ 9½ 6330 416
7 4 Last Minute 8 12 6326 426

8 7 Britney Spares 7 13 7098 474
9 1 Team 1 6 14 6150 412

10 13 Team 13 6 10 5498 474
11 11 Two Rights and a Left 5 15 6323 423
12 9 Spares & Strikes 4½ 15½ 6209 426
13 5 Team 5 4 16 6148 415
14 14 VACANT 0 16 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 The Cleaners 461 507 489 1457 4 <---> Spares & Strikes 389 433 414 1236 0
3-4 Team 1 424 395 435 1254 4 <---> VACANT 0 0 0 0 0
5-6 No Game No Shame 499 495 528 1522 4 <---> Team 13 476 393 482 1351 0
7-8 Rattling Jaguars 378 413 442 1233 4 <---> Team 5 368 393 395 1156 0

9-10 Two Hands Better tha 576 502 454 1532 4 <---> Britney Spares 501 462 409 1372 0
11-12 Strikeaholics 461 432 466 1359 4 <---> Two Rights and a Left 425 422 437 1284 0
13-14 Last Minute 419 403 406 1228 0 <---> This Pattern Sux 543 481 515 1539 4

All bowlers MUST fill out and/or pay $25 sanction card on their first night or forfeit their scores. Envelopes due
to secretary before end of your first game or $5 penalty

Patterns are on leaguesecretary.com under rules and will rotate as follows:
06/19 Sphinx, 07/03 Autobahn, 07/17 Carmen Salvino, 07/31 Dragon

Lane Assignments

1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14
Wk06  06/26  13- 10   5- 12   9-  3   2-  7   1-  6   4-  8  14- 11
Wk07  07/03   6-  8   9-  7   4- 10   1- 11   3- 14  13-  5  12-  2
Wk08  07/10   5-  1  10-  6   3-  8  12- 13  11-  9  14-  2   7-  4

View Standings on the Web
   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   76263

Visit bowl.com - This league's ID number is   39765

Most Improved Average

Men 129 to 143.53 =+14.53Matthew Krueger 148 to 162.50 =+14.50 Jon-Michael McG 127 to 139.42 =+12.42Tre Thomas III
Women 130 to 134.33 = +4.33 Amy Kosby 162 to 164.83 = +2.83 Hailey Fuchs 159 to 161.53 = +2.53 Karen Harris

Most Un-Improved Averages

Men 169 to 161.00 = -8.00 Lucas Cantu 134 to 126.56 = -7.44 Paul Kosby 160 to 152.60 = -7.40 Jamie Watson
Women 174 to 171.27 = -2.73 Lisa Fitzgerald 111 to 109.27 = -1.73 Wendy McNiel 152 to 152.83 = +0.83 Linda Cantu

Individual High Averages
SINGLES
Men 179.73 Justin Hahn 178.20 Andre Smith Jr 174.93 Chris Delacruz
Women 171.27 Lisa Fitzgerald 164.83 Hailey Fuchs
.
Men 175.83 Alex Saucedo 170.44 Mark Bosko 167.07 Luis Garcia
Women 161.53 Karen Harris 152.83 Linda Cantu 134.33 Amy Kosby

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 576 Two Hands Better than One 543 This Pattern Sux 528 No Game No Shame
Scratch Series 1539 This Pattern Sux 1532 Two Hands Better than One 1522 No Game No Shame

Men Scratch Game 224 Jesse Watkins 214 Sean Smith 212 Alex Saucedo
Scratch Series 571 Alex Saucedo 563 Justin Hahn 536 Allen Typhair

BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Michelle FriedeckBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Michelle FriedeckBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Michelle FriedeckBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Michelle FriedeckBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Michelle FriedeckBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Michelle FriedeckBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Michelle FriedeckBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Michelle FriedeckBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Michelle Friedeck



Summer Sport Shot 20246/26/2024    Week 6 of 12 Page 2

Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Women Scratch Game 198 Lisa Fitzgerald 173 Linda Cantu 163 Karen Harris
Scratch Series 497 Lisa Fitzgerald 488 Linda Cantu 429 Karen Harris

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 611 No Game No Shame 597 Two Hands Better than One 589 This Pattern Sux
Scratch Series 1684 This Pattern Sux 1663 Two Hands Better than One 1618 No Game No Shame

Men Scratch Game 239 Justin Hahn 237 Chris Delacruz 234 Jason Kilwy
234 Tim McAllister

Scratch Series 636 Jaxson Bonnett 609 Justin Hahn 582 Chris Delacruz
582 Mark Bosko

Women Scratch Game 207 Lisa Fitzgerald 201 Hailey Fuchs 191 Karen Harris
Scratch Series 578 Lisa Fitzgerald 533 Karen Harris 505 Hailey Fuchs

Team Rosters
To Raise High High

Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers

1 - Team 1   Avg=412
Wendy McNiel 109 1639 15 341 128 117 110 355 129 355
Nathan Fahlsing 150 2261 15 457 134 150 155 439 180 474
Anthony T. Jones 153 1845 12 465 162 128 170 460 191 471
Marie Fahlsing 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 - The Cleaners   Avg=483
Sean M. Smith 174 2090 12 535 152 214 168 534 214 561
Allen Typhair 168 2023 12 512 159 197 180 536 197 536
James Bodner 141 849 6 429 150 96 141 387 159 462

3 - Strikeaholics   Avg=485
Mark A. Bosko 170 1534 9 518 157 147 179 483 210 582
Luis Garcia 167 2506 15 518 147 159 151 457 211 548
Gustavo Mendoza 148 2234 15 448 157 126 136 419 193 491

4 - Last Minute   Avg=426
Liz Hulford 119 1798 15 362 132 116 119 367 158 373
Hailey Fuchs 164 1978 12 497 a154 a154 a154 462 201 505
Kelcey G. Smith 143 1290 9 438 a133 a133 a133 399 184 457

5 - Team 5   Avg=415
Jamie Watson 152 2289 15 465 97 141 156 394 208 531
Laz Vasquez 134 2017 15 413 147 125 134 406 150 424
Reggie Hardin 129 1557 12 393 124 127 105 356 165 456

6 - This Pattern Sux   Avg=507
Alex Saucedo 175 2110 12 530 212 181 178 571 216 571
Evan Johnson 163 1474 9 494 183 133 173 489 183 495
Cayden Thoms 169 1522 9 518 148 167 164 479 219 558
Jaxson L. Bonnett 212 636 3 642 0 222 636

7 - Britney Spares   Avg=474
Tanner Rogers 142 1708 12 437 131 129 123 383 159 455
Lisa Fitzgerald 171 2569 15 527 198 174 125 497 207 578
Adam Gonzales 161 1942 12 488 172 159 161 492 208 514

8 - No Game No Shame   Avg=510
Jon-Michael McGinley 162 1950 12 495 199 144 179 522 220 538
Jason Kilwy 174 2098 12 527 155 152 201 508 234 559
Chris M. Delacruz 174 2624 15 526 145 199 148 492 237 582
Michelle L. Friedeck 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 - Spares & Strikes   Avg=426
Trevor Todd 138 1250 9 418 a128 a128 a128 384 213 463
Matthew Krueger 143 2153 15 439 126 170 151 447 198 497
Thomas Todd 145 874 6 440 a135 a135 a135 405 179 488

10 - Rattling Jaguars   Avg=416
Scott Foster 120 1087 9 365 85 121 134 340 163 395
Paul Kosby 126 1139 9 385 0 219 448
Tim McAllister 170 2046 12 519 148 169 149 466 234 548
Amy J. Kosby 134 1209 9 411 145 123 159 427 159 427
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To Raise High High
Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers

11 - Two Rights and a Left   Avg=423
Ham Randle Jr 150 2253 15 465 121 168 189 478 189 478
Tre Thomas III 139 1673 12 427 a129 a129 a129 387 181 482
Smitty Smith 134 2010 15 420 175 125 119 419 175 435

12 - Two Hands Better than One   Avg=526
Jesse A. Watkins 169 2536 15 524 224 165 128 517 224 552
Andre Smith Jr 178 2673 15 549 159 152 141 452 212 581
Justin D. Hahn 179 2696 15 544 193 185 185 563 239 609

13 - Team 13   Avg=474
Karen Harris 161 2423 15 493 143 123 163 429 191 533
Lucas Cantu 161 1449 9 495 160 119 155 434 185 525
Linda Cantu 152 917 6 460 173 151 164 488 173 488

14 - VACANT   Avg=0

Average List of Regular Team Members

z    Division 1: SINGLES
Lane Lane Lane

Team NxtWk Name Avg Team NxtWk Name Avg Team NxtWk Name Avg
12 4 Hahn, Justin D. 179
12 4 Smith Jr, Andre 178

8 12 Delacruz, Chris M. 174
8 12 Kilwy, Jason 174
2 7 Smith, Sean M. 174
7 8 Fitzgerald, Lisa 171

10 2 McAllister, Tim 170
6 10 Thoms, Cayden 169

12 4 Watkins, Jesse A. 169
2 7 Typhair, Allen 168
4 11 Fuchs, Hailey 164
6 10 Johnson, Evan 163
8 12 McGinley, Jon-Michael 162
7 8 Gonzales, Adam 161
1 9 Jones, Anthony T. 153
5 3 Watson, Jamie 152

9 5 Krueger, Matthew 143
4 11 Smith, Kelcey G. 143
7 8 Rogers, Tanner 142
9 5 Todd, Trevor 138
5 3 Vasquez, Laz 134
5 3 Hardin, Reggie 129

z    Division 2: .
Lane Lane Lane

Team NxtWk Name Avg Team NxtWk Name Avg Team NxtWk Name Avg
6 10 Bonnett, Jaxson L. 212
6 10 Saucedo, Alex 175
3 6 Bosko, Mark A. 170
3 6 Garcia, Luis 167

13 1 Harris, Karen 161
13 1 Cantu, Lucas 161
13 1 Cantu, Linda 152

1 9 Fahlsing, Nathan 150
11 14 Randle Jr, Ham 150

3 6 Mendoza, Gustavo 148
9 5 Todd, Thomas 145
2 7 Bodner, James 141

11 14 Thomas III, Tre 139
10 2 Kosby, Amy J. 134

11 14 Smith, Smitty 134
10 2 Kosby, Paul 126
10 2 Foster, Scott 120

4 11 Hulford, Liz 119
1 9 McNiel, Wendy 109
1 9 Fahlsing, Marie 0
8 12 Friedeck, Michelle L. 0
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